

In the Court of Ld. 2nd Municipal Magistrate, Calcutta  
(In-Charge)

Present : Smt. Kadambari Adhikari (JO Code : WB – 01282)

**Complaint Case No.18 of 2025**  
**(CNR No. WBCS 03000076 2025)**

**Order dt. 23-04-2025**

Received the case record from Filing Section, Ld. Senior Municipal Magistrate , Calcutta and enter into the trial register vide T.R No. 19/2025

Perused the case record and relevant documents.

Complainant is a public servant. So examination of complainant is dispensed.

So, cognizance is taken for the offence punishable u/s 496A/610 of KMC Act agaisnt accused person.

Let the trial has been proceed u/s 496A/610 of KMC Act against the accused person.

Issue summon upon the accused at once.

Fix 21-05-2025 for S/R and appereance

Municipal Magistrate,  
2nd Court, Calcutta (I/C)