

In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court, Calcutta

Present : Smt. Sneha Basu

(JO Code No. WB-1437)

Complaint Case No.18 of 2025

CNR No. WBCS03 000076 2025

Order dated 13-08-2025 :-

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for examination of accused u/s 313 of cr.p.c.

All four accused are present today with their Ld. Counsel and files haziras

Accused are examined in full u/s 313 of cr.p.c.

On being asked, accused namely Ranjana Dutta is willing to adduce evidence in support of her contention and remaining three accused declined to adduce evidence on their favour.

Ld. Counsel for the accused namely Ranjan Dutta files a petition u/s 315 of cr.p.c. and prays for necessary order.

Petition is hereby considered and allowed.

Case is adjourned today for the ends of justice

Fix 17-09-2025 for defence evidence of accused namely Ranjana Dutta

Municipal Magistrate
2nd Court, Calcutta.