

In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court, Calcutta
Present : Smt. Sneha Basu
(JO Code No. WB-1437)
Complaint Case No. 18 of 2025
CNR No. WBCS03 000076 2025

Order dated 13.11.2025 :-

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for defence evidence.

All the accused are present with Ld. Counsels.

Accused Ranjana Dutta is examined as DW-1 in part and deferred as per prayer of Ld. Counsel.

During examination some documents are marked as exhibits.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 20.12.2025 for further defence evidence of DW-1.

Municipal Magistrate
2nd Court, Calcutta