

**In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta**  
**Present : Avisek Minj**  
**(JO Code No. WB-1520)**  
**Complaint Case No. 18 of 2025**  
**CNR No. WBCS03 000076 2025**

**Order dated 12.03.2026 :-**

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for further defence evidence of DW-01.

Accused Soumitra Dhar and Ranjana Dutta are present by filing hazira.

Accused Sambhu Mondal is being represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C through Ld. Advocate.

Accused Krishna Kumtala Chatterjee is present along with her Ld. Advocate. Her examination in chief as DW-01 is resumed today. She has been further examined and cross examined in full and she is hereby discharged. During her examination some documents have been marked as exhibits.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons prays to close the defence witness.

Hence, DW is hereby closed.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

**Fix 16.03.2026 for argument.**

Municipal Magistrate  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta