

**In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta**  
**Present : Avisek Minj**  
**(JO Code No. WB-1520)**  
**Complaint Case No. 18 of 2025**  
**CNR No. WBCS03 000076 2025**

**Order dated 16.03.2026 :-**

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for further defence evidence of DW-01.

Accused Soumitra Dhar, Ranjana Dutta, Sambhu Mondal and Krishna Kumtala Chatterjee are present by filing hazira.

A petition is filed by the Ld. Avdocate for the accused Soumitra Dhar, Ranjana Dutta prays for short time on the ground stated therein.

Considered and Prayer is allowed

**Fix 19.03.2026 for argument.**

Municipal Magistrate  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta