

**IN THE MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 2ND COURT, CALCUTTA**

Present : Sri. Avisek Minj ( WB -01520)

**Complaint Case No. 18 of 2025**  
**(CNR. No. WBCS03 000076 2025)**

**Order Dated : 13.05.2026**

Present : Ld. APP for the state

Record is put up today by dint of a copy of Order vide No.02 dated 12.05.2026 from the Court of **Ld. Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta** passed in connection with **Criminal Appeal No. 48 of 2026** wherein the Learned Appellate Court has been pleased to pass an order that

**“.....the instant appeal is admitted.**

.....

**The operation of order and judgment dated 30.03.2026 passed by the Ld. Municipal Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta in connection with Complaint Case No. 18 of 2025 is stayed till next date only in respect of appellant/accused no. 3 namely Ranjana Dutta....**

**Call for TCR.....”**

Perused the order of the Learned Appellate Court.

Let the case record sent to the Court of Ld. Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta at once.

B.C-II. to preserve a skeleton record and make entry in relevant registers

Todate ( 09.06.2026 ) for further order.

Municipal Magistrate  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta